GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4849

ANSWERED ON:19.04.2001
APPOINTMENT/POSTING OF SCS/STS

ASHOK KUMAR PRADHAN;K. ASUNGBA SANGTAM

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of posts in the rank of Heads/CMD, official/non-official Members of Board of Management/Governing Councils in Jute Manufactures Development Council, Central Silk Board and Export Promotion Councils and the number of persons from SCs/STs working there, separately as on January1, 1996 and January 1, 2000;

(b) the reasons for not providing adequate representation of SC/ST in such organisations?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR TEXTILES (SHRIV. DHANANJAY KUMAR)

(@) & (b) The total number of posts in the rank of Heads/CMD, official/non-official Members of Board of Management/Governing Councils in the Jute Manufactures Development Council, Central Silk Board and Export Promotion Councils under Ministry of Textiles are 324 on 01.01.96 and 322 on 01.01.2000, respectively, and amongst them, 6 are from SC/ST as on 01.01.96 and 5 are from
SC/ST as on 01.01.2000 respectively.

The maijority of Members on the Committee of Administration/Executive Committee of the Export Promotion Councils are elected from trade as per the provisions of respective Articles of Association.
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